Director of t and Trac P.O. Box 1	RECORDATION FOR THE U.S. Patent PATENTS demark Office 450 a, VA 22313-1450					
Please recor	rd the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
N R	Name of conveying parties: Manabu TOKUNAGA Ryu HASHIMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8 SUMIYOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI 446-8502 JAPAN				
	lature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
	ssignment					
_	ecurity Agreement Change of Name					
	xecution Date: [ALL] December 22, 2010					
4. A. Pa	atent Application No. <u>12/996,858</u>	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
C. Ti	itle of Application: POWER TOOL					
	and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:	: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Addres	SS: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
To the loriginal	A Oliff Registration No. 27,075	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 17, 2011				
Michell	№ K. Windom Registration No. 65,466					

PATENT REEL: 025813 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Manabu TOKUNAGA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Ryu HASHIMOTO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		each (In consideration of the sum of of the undersigned, each undersigned	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tran	ble consideration paid t	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)		Link: 446 8600 I		
	rusegnoo		3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi,			
		entire in all intern	right, title and interest for the United applications for patent including any	Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leg States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 and all provisional, non-provisional, division cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ted on the invention known as	00, in the invention, an	
(11)	Insert	(11)	POWER TOOL-			
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 147805				
		for wi date h	sich the undersigned has (have) execu erewith or	ted an application for patent in the United St	ates of America on even	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)				
	Application	on	All- Decem	ber 22, 2010		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/996,858		
	Identification for filed February 17, 2011					
applicati	on or continuation or division	hereof, o	r any patent or reissue application bas	with any interference which may be declared ted thereon, for the invention, and to coopera	te with the Assignee in	
provision a grant of the Unite entire into	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees as of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent is 5) Each undersigned author de States resulting from said ap attention and his heirs, successors 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to	to execu- tion for Pro- to perform to the Assa- izes and in plication the has no assaigns assaigns agrants the comply	te all papers and documents and performention of Industrial Property or sim m all affirmative acts which may be rignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Property of the United States P	Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a file the entire interest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the power to insert on this assignment any furtent and Trademark Office for recordation of	eissue or reexamination all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be t	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execu- tion for Properties of the Ass- izes and applications the has no example assigns a grants if to comply d by the	te all papers and documents and performed to tection of Industrial Property or simmal affirmative acts which may be rignee. Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the vectuted, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Paundersigned on the date(s) opposition	ilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the the power to insert on this assignment any function and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s).	eissue or reexamination nd all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is	
provision a grant of the Unite entire into	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execu- ton for Pri to perfor to perfor the Assa tizes and in plication the has no s, assigns grants the c comply d by the	te all papers and documents and performention of Industrial Property or sim m all affirmative acts which may be rignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Property of the United States P	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to the power to insert on this assignment any fun tent and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). Humber Tokuruga	eissue or reexamination nd all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be t	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execu- ton for Pri to perfor to perfor the Assa tizes and in plication the has no s, assigns grants the c comply d by the	te all papers and documents and performed to tection of Industrial Property or simmal affirmative acts which may be rignee. Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the vectuted, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Paundersigned on the date(s) opposition	ilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the the power to insert on this assignment any function and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s).	eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document.	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be r Date Date	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execution for Price to perform to perform to the Assizes and inplication the has not a satisfied grants if to comply dispersion to the price to t	te all papers and documents and perfortection of Industrial Property or sim m all affirmative acts which may be rignee. Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLEFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Foundersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to the power to insert on this assignment any fun tent and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). Humber Tokuruga	eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL)	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be of	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execution for Price to perform to the Associates and plication he has not a, assigns grants if o comply d by the	te all papers and documents and performents of industrial Property or sim all affirmative acts which may be a gnee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. be firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Paundersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the the power to insert on this assignment any funtent and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). Handby Tokunaga Ryu Hashi moto	eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL) (SEAL)	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be r	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execution for Price to perform to the Associates and plication he has not a, assigns grants if o comply d by the	te all papers and documents and performents of industrial Property or sim all affirmative acts which may be a gnee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Parameters of the United States of the United States Parameters of the United States o	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the the power to insert on this assignment any funtent and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). Handby Tokunaga Ryu Hashi moto	eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
provision a grant c the Unite entire int binding c may be r Date Date Date Date	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execution for Price to perform to the Associates and plication he has not a, assigns grants if o comply d by the	te all papers and documents and perfootection of Industrial Property or sim m all affirmative acts which may be rignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Parameters on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the the power to insert on this assignment any fun tent and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). Handbu Pokumaga Ryu Hashi moto	eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be r Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execution for Price to perform to the Associates and plication he has not a, assigns grants if o comply d by the	te all papers and documents and perfortection of Industrial Property or sim m all affirmative acts which may be regnee. The requests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Poundersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to the power to insert on this assignment any fun tent and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). Handbu Hachimoto Ryu Hashimoto	cissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
provision a grant of the Unite entire ini binding of may be r Date Date Date Date Date Date	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execution for Price to perform to the Associates and plication he has not a, assigns grants if o comply d by the	te all papers and documents and perfortection of Industrial Property or sim mall affirmative acts which may be regnee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Parameter	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees t the power to insert on this assignment any fur tent and Trademark Office for recordation o e the undersigned name(s). Handbu Howaga Ry u Hashi moto	cissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be re Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent it 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successors 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute	to execution for Property for P	te all papers and documents and perfortection of Industrial Property or sim mall affirmative acts which may be regnee. To the said Assignee, as Assignee of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the Vectorie, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Poundersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees t the power to insert on this assignment any fur tent and Trademark Office for recordation o e the undersigned name(s). Handbu Howaga Ry u Hashi moto	eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of may be re Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	sy possible in obtaining evident 3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees if a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author ed States resulting from said ap terest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successors 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, execute Dec 22.20 Dec 22.20 This assignment should prefer ould be signed before at least to	to execution for Property for P	te all papers and documents and perfortection of Industrial Property or sim mall affirmative acts which may be regnee. To the said Assignee, as Assignee of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the Vectorie, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Poundersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	llar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a f the entire interest, and covenants that he ha agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to the power to insert on this assignment any fun tent and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). Handbu Hokunaga Ryu Hashi moto	eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of s full right to convey the hat this assignment is rther identification that f this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT **REEL: 025813 FRAME: 0758**